AMENDMENT #2

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF TEHAMA AND RONALD L. CLARK, DDS

This Amendment to Agreement Number 2023-302, dated September 19th, 2023, as amended by Amendment 2024-231 dated July 16th, 2024, by and between the County of Tehama, through its Sheriff's Office (County) and Ronald L. Clark, DDS (Contractor) for the purpose of dental and medical services to inmates of the Tehama County Jail, shall be amended as follows:

Section 3: COMPENSATION

The maximum Compensation payable under this Agreement shall not exceed \$120,000.00.

It is mutually agreed that all other terms and conditions of Agreement Number 2023-302 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this agreement on the day and year set forth below.

COUNTY OF TEHAMA

Budget Account Number

Date: 2/6/25	Sheriff-Coroner Dave Kain
Date: 1/28/2025	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
Date: 1/21/2025	RONALD I. CLARK, DDS Ronald L. Clark, DDS
Agreement #:	2025-026
100382 Vendor Number	20321-04-532396 Budget Account Number

E-Contract Review Approval as to Form

Department Name:

Tehama County Sheriff's Office

Vendor Name:

Dr. Ronald Clark, DDS.

Document Description:

Agreement for Dental Services for inmates

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Office of the Tehama County Counsel

Daniel B. Klausner, Senior Deputy County Counsel



Tehama County

Minutes Certification

File Number: 25-0034 Enactment Number: MISC. AGR 2025-026

24. SHERIFF'S OFFICE - Sheriff Dave Kain

25-0034

a) AGREEMENT - Approval and authorization for the Chair and the Sheriff to sign Amendment #2 with Ronald L. Clark, DDS (Misc Agree. #2024-231 amended by Misc. Agree. #2023-302), thereby increasing the maximum compensation payable not to exceed \$120,000.

RESULT: APPROVE
MOVER: Pati Nolen
SECONDER: Rob Burroughs

AYES: Supervisor Jones, Supervisor Burroughs, Supervisor Walker, Vice

Chair Nolen, and Chairperson Hansen Enactment No: MISC. AGR 2025-026

I, SEAN HOUGHTBY, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Tehama, State of California, hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a full, true and correct copy of an order adopted by said Board of Supervisors on 1/28/2025.

Street: February 06, 2025

Date Certified